G3S06506J 650V/6A ⻣ॆ㛆⢩ส࣏⦷Ҽᶱ㇑
仍ᇊ٬
✝⢩ᙗ
G3S06506J ©2020 ⌠、ཙ⏖ॺሬփ、ᢰ˄ेӜ˅ᴹ䲀ޜਨ - ⡸ᵳᡰᴹ
৲ᮠ ḷ䇶 ⍻䈅ᶑԦ ᮠ٬ অս
৽ੁ䟽༽ጠ٬⭥ VRRM 650 V
৽ੁ⎚⎼ጠ٬⭥ VRSM 650 V
৽ੁⴤ⍱⭥ VDC 650 V
↓ੁᒣ൷⭥⍱ IF
TC=25ć
TC=125ć
TC=152ć
18
9.6
6
A
↓ੁ䟽༽ጠ٬⭥⍱ IFRM
TC=25ć, tp=10ms ˈ Half Sine
WaveˈD=0.3
30 A
↓ੁн䟽༽ጠ٬⭥⍱ IFSM
TC=25ć, tp=10ms ˈ Half Sine
Wave
78 A
㙇ᮓ࣏⦷ PTOT
TC=25ć 60 W
TC=110ć 26 W
ᐕᓖ Tj
-55ć to 175ć
ć
䍞㯿ᓖ Tstg
-55ć to 175ć
ć
ᆹ㻵ᢝ⸙
M3 Screw
6-32 Screw
1
8.8
Nm
lbf-in
৲ᮠ ḷ䇶 ⍻䈅ᶑԦ ᮠ٬ অս
ިර٬
㔃ࡠ㇑༣Ⲵ✝䱫 Rth JC 2.51 ć/W
G3S06506J 650V/6A ⻣ॆ㛆⢩ส࣏⦷Ҽᶱ㇑
⭥ᆖ⢩ᙗˈᰐ⢩↺䈤᰾ᰦ㔃 Tj=25ć
ᙗ㜭ᴢ㓯മ
1) ިර↓ੁ⢩ᙗ 2)ިර৽ੁ⢩ᙗ
IF=f(VF)ˈ㔃 Tj Ѫ৲ᮠ IR=f(VR)ˈ㔃 TjѪ৲ᮠ
G3S06506J ©2020 ⌠、ཙ⏖ॺሬփ、ᢰ˄ेӜ˅ᴹ䲀ޜਨ - ⡸ᵳᡰᴹ
৲ᮠ ḷ䇶 ⍻䈅ᶑԦ
ᮠ٬
অս
ިර٬ ᴰབྷ٬
↓ੁ䱽 VF
IF=6A, Tj=25ć 1.43 1.7
V
IF=6A, Tj=175ć 1.64 2
৽ੁ⭥⍱ IR
VR=650V, Tj=25ć 0.2 50
µA
VR=650V, Tj=175ć 2.5 100
ᙫᆈۘ⭥㦧 QC
VR=400V, Tj=150ć
dVVCQc
VR
)(
0
23 - nC
ᙫ⭥ᇩ C
VR=0V, Tj=25ć, f=1MHZ 424 434
pFVR=200V, Tj=25ć, f=1MHZ 44 45
VR=400V, Tj=25ć, f=1MHZ 42.5 43
G3S06506J 650V/6A ⻣ॆ㛆⢩ส࣏⦷Ҽᶱ㇑
3) н਼䍏䖭лⲴ⭥⍱˄Current Derating˅ 4)ިර⭥ᇩ-৽ੁ⭥ᴢ㓯
˄10%ˈ30%ˈ50%ˈ70%ˈDC˅
ሱ㻵ᖒᔿ˖TO-220ISO
G3S06506J ©2020 ⌠、ཙ⏖ॺሬփ、ᢰ˄ेӜ˅ᴹ䲀ޜਨ - ⡸ᵳᡰᴹ
G3S06506J 650V/6A ⻣ॆ㛆⢩ส࣏⦷Ҽᶱ㇑
G3S06506J ©2020 ⌠、ཙ⏖ॺሬփ、ᢰ˄ेӜ˅ᴹ䲀ޜਨ - ⡸ᵳᡰᴹ
䈤᰾:
ISO9001˖2015 䍘䟿㇑⨶փ㌫㾱≲Ҿ 2015 ᒤ 9 ᴸ 23 ᰕᇎᯭǄISO9000 ᯿ḷ߶ᱟഭ䱵ḷ߶ॆ㓴㓷˄ISO˅Ҿ 1ϼ
䱵 ̀ Ҿ䟿